

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 13202 OF 2021**

Krishnanath Alias Krishnakant
Shivling Sakhare

....Petitioner

V/s.

Ramesh Shivling Sakhare

....Respondent

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ram Upadhyay i/b Law
Competere Consultus for Petitioner.
None for Respondent.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 8th JULY 2021**

P.C. :

1. Petitioner has put his thumb impression on petition and prayer clause. Petitioner has not been produced before the Chief Translator and Interpreter.
2. Mr. Damle states that petitioner is not able to sign. If that is so the Chief Translator and Interpreter will make appropriate endorsement to that effect.
3. Stand over to 23rd July, 2021.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)