

msm

Before: Shri S.R. Paranjape,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1st September, 2021.

MENTIONED NOT ON BOARD:

9. MPTL/13202/2021 ---

P.C.: 1. M/s. Law Competere Consultus,
Learned Advocate for the Petitioner
submitted a Praecipe dated 25.08.2021,
inter-alia seeking permission to carry out
Correction in the Petition, as per Praecipe.

2. Perused Praecipe. Praecipe is allowed.
Correction, as per Praecipe to be carried out
within three weeks from the date of
uploading the order, if Petition is pending.
Advocate to affix signature and date against
the same.

01.09.2021

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master