

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 144 OF 2021

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1133 OF 2007

Krishnanath Alias Krishnakant Shivling Sakhare...PETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Shivling Sakhare

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr Adv a/w Ram Upadhyay and V.R.Pal,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.S.Lanke, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 13th October, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/10/2021 (at 02.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)